

PUBLIC NOTICE

Enbridge pipeline maintenance is underway in your area.



Maintenance activities will take place in Orlando Park near the intersection of Will-Cook Road and 167th Street beginning mid-August and lasting for approximately two weeks. During this time, 167th Street/Hadley Road will be closed (open to local traffic only) between Will-Cook Road and Meadowcrest Drive/Spainiel Drive. A detour route has been established using 179th Street, Marti Road, and Bruce Road.

Please watch for posted signs and use caution when driving near areas of pipeline maintenance. Our first priority is to protect communities along our pipeline route and our employees and contractors. We appreciate your patience during pipeline maintenance activities and apologize for any inconveniences.

Thank you. Your safety is important to us.

